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WA DNR Timber Sales Schedule Update for Board of Natural Resources Meeting 7/5/2023

Fiscal Year 2024 and 2025

Scheduled Timber Sale Volume Disclaimers

Scheduled Sales & Volume
a) Scheduled sales data was obtained 6/22/2023

b) Individual sales may be listed in more than one SHU, but volumes are proportioned
based on amount of area within each SHU

c) All sales listed as scheduled are subject to change at any time
d) Eastside sales are listed by region
e) Sale areas will change following completion of field reconnaissance and sale layout

f) FY 2024 total scheduled volume for includes 7.6 mmbf of volume that was
approved by the Board in previous fiscal years, but have not been sold.

These sales are italicized in the attached list of sales.

Units

MMBF = millions of board feet

Subject to Change without Notification
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Subject to change without notification

Fiscal Year 2024 Planned Westside Volume

Sustainable Harvest Unit Region Timber Sale Name

Federally Granted Trusts and SFP NW BALD BALCONY
PC BERNHARDS CLIMB
PC BLACK HOLE SALVAGE
NW BOLOGNA
NW BOMBUR
NW BOWMAN HILL
SPS BREAKING BUD
NW BROKEDOWN PALACE
PC CHOKER BELL
NW CLUTCH
PC CROSS POLLINATE SORTS
PC DEANS DELIGHT
PC DEEP DIVE
PC DEPOT STOVE
oLy DOC HOLLIDAY
NW EAST CAVANAUGH
NW FESTIVAL
PC FIDDLEHEAD VDT VRH
PC FIELDS FIR
PC FIVE DOLLAR BILL
PC FREEDOM
PC FRUITFUL
PC GHOST TOWN SORTS
SPS HAM HOCK
NW HANA HOU
NW HOG WILD
PC HUMDINGER
PC HUNTSMAN
NW HYDRA
PC IN THE PIPELINE
PC JIGSAW
NW KICK STAND VRH VDT
PC LARGE MARGE
SPS LICORICE ROOT
SPS LITTLE WRANGLER
NW LOOMIS TRAIL
oLy LYRE LYRE
PC M HORNET
PC MM MM GOOD
PC NAKIA CREEK SALVAGE
SPS NEXT CONTESTANT
NW NOVA ERA

Draft 6/22/2023 FY 2024 Planned Westside Volume

Volume (mbf)
2,157
4,680
1,066

861

794
3,150
2,220
1,380
2,084
4,000
4,593
3,500
4,674
4,178

206
1,287
2,867
1,130
7,284
2,878
6,015
3,020
4,960

775
4,400
3,203
4,299
5,481
3,250
5,903
4,468
2,750
1,135
1,127
2,313

650

965
4,127
4,058
2,680
3,555
1,557



Subject to change without notification

Sustainable Harvest Unit Region Timber Sale Name

Federally Granted Trusts and SFP oLy ODE TO JOYCE
oLy PANTS ON FYRE
oLy PARCHED
oLy PISTOL PETE
oLy PLEASANT TIME
PC POLLO LOCHO SORTS
oLy POWER STATION
NW PRETENDER
PC PUNCH BOWL VRH THIN
PC RAPID CREEK
PC RED STAPLER
NW RED TRUCK
NW RIDGE ENDER SORTS
oLy SALT AND PEPPER
NW SARUS
PC SASSAFRAS
SPS SOUTH PAW VRH
PC STAIRWAY TO HEMLOCK
PC STEPPING STONE SORTS
NW STILLY REVISITED
SPS SYLVAN PEARL
NW SZECHUAN BEEF
oLy TCB 23
SPS TIGERILLA
PC TINES UP
SPS TRAIL MIX
oLy TREE WELL
NW TRIPLE CROWN
SPS TUCKERED OUT VRH
NW TWAYBLADE
PC UPPER LEFT SORTS
oLy UPPER SALMON CREEK
SPS WISHBONE VRH

Olympic Expermiental State Forest oLy ALDER EGO
oLy BARRED ENTRY
oLy BLUE VIEW
oLy CHARLIE CREEK
oLy CHARLIE QUEBEC
oLy COD
oLy ELLENS ROCK
oLy FISH AND CHIPS
oLy GUNDERS THUNDER
oLy LIZARD BREATH
oLy PICTURE MORA
oLy RED ROCKET
oLy RIDGE RUN

Draft 6/22/2023 FY 2024 Planned Westside Volume

Volume (mbf)
35
781
1,898
120
3,812
1,444
1,273
2,957
6,805
874
3,415
4,100
4,050
1
2,178
3,719
1,426
7,640
7,365
3,934
4,101
3,500
228
1,068
4,461
1,991
11
3,413
1,813
664
2,282
4,833
3,965
3,500
10,000
3,000
6,475
5,100
3,000
3,750
7,000
4,800
4,969
5,758
5,000
4,900



Subject to change without notification

Sustainable Harvest Unit Region Timber Sale Name Volume (mbf)
Olympic Expermiental State Forest oLy T3 DOUGLAS 3,200
oLy UPPER 5000 2,023
Capitol Forest SPS CABBAGE PATCH 9,211
SPS CARROT 6,000
SPS CLASS DISMISSED 4,062
SPS DELICA HARDWOOD 1,405
SPS EVERGREEN GOLD 8,500
SPS GREMLIN 6,945
SPS HORNET 5,654
SPS JUNEAU 7,215
SPS MARSHMALLOW 10,659
SPS MISTY 6,500
SPS RUSTY RIDGE 2024 VRH AND VDT 1,600
Clallam oLy ALDERAAN 1,130
oLy ALLEY CAT 3,005
oLy DOC HOLLIDAY 2,193
oLy DUNGENESS AND DRAGONS 5,959
oLy LYRE LYRE 1,185
oLy ODE TO JOYCE 6,205
oLy OH BRIAN 3,306
oLy PARCHED 6,681
oLy PISTOL PETE 1,032
oLy PLEASANT TIME 495
oLy POWER PLANT 1,304
oLy POWER STATION 4,388
oLy SALT AND PEPPER 2,809
oLy TCB 23 820
oLy TREE WELL 7,961
oLy UPPER SALMON CREEK 2,126
Clark PC NAKIA CREEK SALVAGE 43
PC PUNCH BOWL VRH THIN 403
Grays Harbor PC MM MM GOOD 803
Jefferson oLy LAST CROCKER SORTS 5,990
King SPS SOUTH PAW VRH 1,673
SPS SYLVAN PEARL 1,200
SPS TUCKERED OUT VRH 313
SPS WISHBONE VRH 777
Kitsap SPS BREAKING BUD 2
Lewis PC DEEP DIVE 2,038
SPS DEW DOG 4,600
PC FIVE DOLLAR BILL 1,622
SPS HAM HOCK 2,057
PC HUMDINGER 1,240
PC M HORNET 754
PC RAPID CREEK 1,607
SPS TIGERILLA 2,432

Draft 6/22/2023 FY 2024 Planned Westside Volume 5



Sustainable Harvest Unit

Subject to change without notification

Region Timber Sale Name

Volume (mbf)

Mason SPS ELFENDAHL PASS DAYLIGHTING 198
SPS LICORICE ROOT 2,424
SPS LITTLE WRANGLER 128
SPS TRAIL MIX 5,243
Pacific PC CROSS POLLINATE SORTS 2,475
PC STEPPING STONE SORTS 63
Skagit NW BANDICOOT 987
NW BOMBUR 486
NW EAST CAVANAUGH 373
NW HYDRA 1,420
NW NOVA ERA 2
NW PLEIADES 2,476
NW PRETENDER 2
NW SARUS 1,822
Skamania PC BLACK HOLE SALVAGE 2,723
PC FIDDLEHEAD VDT VRH 1,580
PC ROCKY TOP 5,430
PC UPPER LEFT SORTS 292
Snohomish NW BACKYARD 500
NW BEIGNET 5,000
NW BOLOGNA 2,549
NW DARRINGTON FLATS 1,129
NW FARM VIEW 2,696
NW HOG WILD 3,089
NW STILLY REVISITED 2,566
SPS TUCKERED OUT VRH 1,387
Wahkiakum PC POLLO LOCHO SORTS 4,510
Whatcom NW BROKEDOWN PALACE 1,658
NW EXTRA CHRISTIE 734
NW TRIPLE CROWN 71
NW TWAYBLADE 976
Grand Total 489,202

Draft 6/22/2023

FY 2024 Planned Westside Volume



Subject to change without notification

FY 2024 Roll-up by SHU

Sustainable Harvest Unit Volume (mbf)

Federally Granted Trusts and SF Purchase 215,838
Olympic Experimental State Forest 72,475
Capitol Forest 67,751
Clallam 50,599
Clark 446
Grays Harbor 803
Jefferson 5,990
King 3,963
Kitsap 2
Lewis 16,348
Mason 7,993
Pacific 2,538
Skagit 7,567
Skamania 10,025
Snohomish 18,916
Wahkiakum 4,510
Whatcom 3,439
Grand Total 489,202

Draft 6/22/2023

FY 2024 Planned Westside Volume



Eastside Region

Subject to change without notification

Fiscal Year 2024 Planned Eastside Volume

Timber Sale Name

Volume (mbf)

Northeast DEER TRAIL 5,688
Q CHEWEKA 3,169
Q CHILLAXIN TS 5,000
Q COPPER SWAN 2,500
Q DAISY GOLD 2,637
Q DEER BERRY 3,612
Q GLASCO 6,868
Q HARVARD 4,694
QJUPITER 2,000
Q KLONDIKE 2,518
Q LECLERC HWY 3,450
Q MITCHELL FLATS 1,889
Q OVERLOOK 1,908
Q RUFUS SORTS 6,293
Q SOUTH SACHEEN 5,000
Q SOUTH SELKIRK 5,002
QVULCAN 3,000
Southeast BALDY 4,909
LAUREL LANE 1,800
MILKY WAY 2,660
PINEAPPLE JUICE 453
Q BLOWHOLE 3,680
Q FLY BY NIGHT 2,000
Grand Total 80,730

Draft 6/22/2023

FY 2024 Planned Eastside Volume



Subject to change without notification

Fiscal Year 2025 Planned Westside Volume

Sustainable Harvest Unit Region Timber Sale Name

Federally Granted Trusts and SFP PC ACTION ITEM SORTS
SPS ALDEROCA HWD
PC AMOEBA
oLy ANDERSON ADJUSTED SORTS
NW ATONAL
PC AUGER IN
NW BIRDIE
NW BLACK PEARL SWT
SPS BLUFFIN VRH
SPS BREWED AWAKENING
PC CHANNEL CHANGE
NW CHARLIE ANN
oLy CHICKEN STICKS
PC COPPER HEAD VRH
NW CORDIAL CORVUS
NW COUGAR
PC COUNTRY BOY
NW CRANE THIN
oLy CRESCENT WRENCH
PC DABBLER
PC DODGE CITY
NW EAST MAY
SPS EL TIGRE
PC ENHANCE
NW ENTWISTLE
PC FINALE
SPS FIRVANA
PC FOUR SCORE
NW GREENSTONE
SPS HARSTINE FLATS
oLy HEY JUNE
PC HIGHLANDER
SPS HOLD ON
NW HONEST ABE
SPS HUNKER DOWN
SPS HURD RUMORS
PC INTENT SORTS
PC JACKIE PAPER
SPS JECKLE VRH VDT
PC LEAPING THESPIAN SORTS
PC LITER COLA
SPS LOST GLOVE

Draft 6/22/2023 FY 2025 Planned Westside Volume

Volume (mbf)
112
925

3,500
1,225
2,649
4,859
562
995
1,165
3,500
4,436
859
1,227
56
1,246
2,043
5,537
1,026
5,434
2,154
2,799
768
1,697
2,511
1,625
6,500
1,643
2,400
6,700
3,500
5,207
349
1,091
1,144
3,000
121
3,000
6,240
3,456
2,041
1,966
4,700



Sustainable Harvest Unit

Federally Granted Trusts and SFP

Olympic Expermiental State Forest

Capitol Forest

Draft 6/22/2023

Subject to change without notification

Region Timber Sale Name

PC
NW
NW

PC

PC
NW
NW
NW
SPS
NW
NW

PC
oLy

PC
SPS

PC

PC
NW
oLy

PC
NW

PC
NW

PC
NW
SPS

PC

PC
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
SPS
SPS
SPS

LUNA TIX
MAID MARRIAN
MALUA
NASH

PENNY PINCHER VRH THIN

PEPPER POTTS
PEQUOD
PIG IRON

RAILROAD CREEK VDT VRH

RED REHAB
RETIREMENT
RICOCHET
ROCKY ROAD
RUE BEE
SERENDIPITY
SHADY GROVE VDT
SHIFT THE PARADIGM
SMALL FRY SWT
SOOEY
STEARN LOOK
SYNDROME SWT
TWEEDY
VW
WEATHERMAN
WHATS UP DOCK
WILD ROVER
WOOLLY MAMMOTH
YEWTUBE
BEAVER HILL
BOULDER
COPPER COAST
DRIFTWOOD DELIGHT
EAST MEETS WEST
K1200
MAUD BULL
MINNIES CLEANUP
NEW FOX
OSCAR
SALMONBERRY SORTS
SKEETER
TYEE WEST
WALLEYE
WATERS EDGE
BROKE
CHAI
GHOST

FY 2025 Planned Westside Volume

Volume (mbf)
1,381
320
677
1,448
2,184
13
988
1,250
2,672
695
570
905
4,410
6,273
3,175
1,626
5,000
1,355
236
667
1,220
5,750
3,802
4,000
1,357
4,200
2,932
7,050
5,101
5,630
4,750
3,700
4,550
4,327
6,250
5,000
4,500
5,000
3,060
6,400
8,700
6,250
250
5,836
7,132
7,300



Sustainable Harvest Unit
Capitol Forest

Clallam

Clark

Jefferson
King
Kitsap
Lewis

Pacific

Pierce

Skagit

Skamania

Snohomish

Draft 6/22/2023

Subject to change without notification

Region Timber Sale Name

SPS
SPS
SPS
SPS
SPS
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
oLy
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
oLy
SPS
SPS
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
SPS
SPS
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
PC
PC
PC
NW
SPS

HONEY
MATADOR
RAD AGHAST
SPARROW HAWK
STARWAGON
BREAD AND BUTTER
CHICKEN STICKS
DOCK PEPPER
SOOEY
TIGER STRIPES
COPPER HEAD VRH
DABBLER
PENNY PINCHER VRH THIN
SILVER VISTA VRH
SKYEBEAR
ANDERSON ADJUSTED SORTS
EL TIGRE
FIRVANA
ACTION ITEM SORTS
FOUR SCORE
HIGHLANDER
LEAPING THESPIAN SORTS
LUNATIX
NASH
STEARN LOOK
AUGER IN
DODGE CITY
RUE BEE
JECKLE VRH VDT
RAILROAD CREEK VDT VRH
ATONAL
BIRDIE
CORDIAL CORVUS
CRACKERBOX
CRANE THIN
HONEST ABE
MAID MARRIAN
PEPPER POTTS
SCHOONER
WHATS UP DOCK
WOOD WASP
GEODE
RICOCHET
SHADY GROVE VDT
BLACK PEARL SWT
BLUFFIN VRH

FY 2025 Planned Westside Volume

Volume (mbf)
5,800
9,538
6,100
7,300
8,894
3,805
2,232
3,975
3,354
4,585
3,685
3,896

45
2,463
3,260
3,669
2,479
4,417
4,088
1,800
5,761
4,359
4,448
2,142
2,148
1,141
3,201

227
2,319
2,057

346
5,408
2,454
5,510
1,987

889
3,055
2,797
2,646
1,213
2,465
3,550
2,175

143
1,305
2,835



Sustainable Harvest Unit

Subject to change without notification

Region Timber Sale Name

Volume (mbf)

Snohomish NW COUGAR 2,657
NW CRANE THIN 366
NW EAST MAY 1,182
NW HONEST ABE 7
NW PEQUOD 2,952
NW SMALL FRY SWT 2,690
NW SYNDROME SWT 1,090
NW VW 497
Wahkiakum PC CHANNEL CHANGE 314
PC TEN FIR SORTS 4,650
Whatcom NW CHARLIE ANN 2,141
NW MALUA 2,773
NW RED REHAB 1,695
NW RETIREMENT 2,530
NW RIGHT STEP 1,300
NW SCHOONER 354
Grand Total 445,025

Draft 6/22/2023

FY 2025 Planned Westside Volume



Subject to change without notification

FY 2025 Roll-up by SHU

Sustainable Harvest Unit Volume (mbf)

Federally Granted Trusts and SF Purchase 172,125
Olympic Experimental State Forest 73,468
Capitol Forest 57,899
Clallam 17,951
Clark 13,349
Jefferson 3,669
King 2,479
Kitsap 4,417
Lewis 24,746
Pacific 4,569
Pierce 4,377
Skagit 28,771
Skamania 5,868
Snohomish 15,582
Wahkiakum 4,964
Whatcom 10,793
Grand Total 445,025

Draft 6/22/2023 FY 2025 Planned Westside Volume 13



Subject to change without notification

Fiscal Year 2025 Planned Eastside Volume

Eastside Region Timber Sale Name Volume (mbf)
Northeast Q AMAZON BASIN 7,400
Q BEAVER CANYON 2,000
Q CONK 5,000
Q CONTENTION HILL SORTS 2,700
Q DEER LAKE 5,050
Q GOLD RUSH 4,800
Q MOUNTAIN VIEW 2,700
Q OLD DOUGLAS 4,000
Q PORTRAIT 3,000
Q ROSE HILL 4,500
Q ST PETER 2,730
Q WANLESS CREEK 3,900
Q WEST FORK SORTS 3,900
Q WOOD CHUTE 3,500
Southeast GREY MATTER 1,500
NORTH FORK 3,500
Q FRESH START 1,410
Grand Total 61,590

Draft 6/22/2023 FY 2025 Planned Eastside Volume 14





